SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2321/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in WP No. 56754/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJUNATH HEBBAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Samajpati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, learned counsel appearing on caveat accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 2157-2158 of 2021.

The order on point No. (ii) (paragraphs 14 to 20 of the Impugned order) is stayed until further orders from this Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)