SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 21408/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-12-2021 in CRLRP No. 550/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREEMAD JAGADGURU SHANKARACHARYA SHREE SHREE RAGHAVESHWARA BHARATHI SHRI SWAMIJI (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SRI HARISH)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99238/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99239/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)Nos.4653-4654 of 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER