## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO. 50672/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-03-2022 in CRP No. 102035/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

**GIRISH & ANR.** 

RESPONDENT(S)

( IA No.269382/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 02-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G. Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
- 3. Tag with SLP (Crl.) No.2321 of 2022.

(GEETA AHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)